506990820 11/22/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7037659

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
SEQUENCE:		2		
		2		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CRANE CO.			10/23/2006	
			<u>.</u>	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	DIXIE-NARC	CO, INC.		
Street Address:	11685 MAIN	STREET		
City:	WILLISTON			
State/Country:	SOUTH CAR	ROLINA		
Postal Code:	29853			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	1289	2797		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:	(972)	628-3616		
		e-mail address first; if that is unsucce		
Phone:		hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	US Mall.	
Email:		972-628-3600 patents@munckwilson.com		
Correspondent Name:		DOCKET CLERK		
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 4:	DALLAS, TEXAS 75380			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CRAN01-00022				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		NEIL G. FERRARI		
SIGNATURE:		/Neil G. Ferrari, Reg. No. 61,484/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/22/2021		
Total Attachments: 5 source=Record in CRAN01-00022 - CRAN01-00339 Assignment3#page1.tif				
source=Record in CRAN01-00022 - CRAN01-00339 Assignment3#page2.tif				
source=Record in CRAN01-00022 - CRAN01-00339 Assignment3#page3.tif				
source=Record in CRAN01-00022 - CRAN01-00339 Assignment3#page4.tif				
source=Record in CRAN01-00022 - CRAN01-00339 Assignment3#page5.tif				
			DATENT	

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPI	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CON	/EYANCE:	NCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA	1				
Name Execution Date			ך ך			
Crane Co.						
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA					
Name:	Dixie-Narco, Inc					ן ך
Street Address:	11685 Main Stre	et				
City:	Williston					
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROL	INA				\parallel
Postal Code:	29853					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:	71	7100795		 		
Patent Number:	61	6167327				
Application Numbe	er: 10	10678154				
Application Numbe	ər: 10	10678155				
Application Numbe	er: 10	10678182				
Application Number	er: 10	10678186		E E		
Application Number	er: 10	678190				
Application Number	plication Number: 10678277					
Application Number	er: 10	10787936				
Application Number	er: 10	10788303				
Application Number	er: 10	10845178				
Application Number	umber: 11249376					
Application Number	er: 11	11249525				
Application Number: 11249526						
Application Number: 11249527						
	1				PATENT	п

F% || EN || REEL: 058480 FRANKE: 08857

11288238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(972)628-3616	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	972-628-3600	
Email:	kwoods@munckbutrus.com	
Correspondent Name:	Munck Butrus, P.C.	
Address Line 1:	P.O. Drawer 800889	
Address Line 2:	Docket Clerk	
Address Line 4:	Dallas, TEXAS 75380	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRAN01-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brooks Taylor
Total Attachments: 3 source=Crane-Dixie Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Crane-Dixie Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Crane-Dixie Patent Assignment#page3.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (the "Assignment") is effective October 23, 2006, by and between Crane Co., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose corporate headquarters is located at 100 First Stamford Place, Stamford, Connecticut (the "Assignor") and Dixie-Narco, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose corporate headquarters is located at 11685 Main Street, Williston, South Carolina (the "Assignee"); collectively, the Assignor and the Assignee are referred to as the "Parties."

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

The Assignor is the owner of certain patents listed on SCHEDULE 1 annexed hereto (the "Patents") and certain patent applications listed on SCHEDULE 1 annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the "Applications"), and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and the Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, the Applications and any patents issuing therefrom throughout the world and the inventions covered thereby, including any right to claim priority and any right to any continuation, division, or substitute application thereof and any right to any reissue, restoration, extension or reexamination of any patent thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which the Patents and any patents issuing from the Applications are or will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; together with, to the extent transferable, any claims by the Assignor for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents and any patents issuing from the Applications with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

The Assignor will execute such documents and do such other acts as may be necessary for the Assignee to obtain, maintain, issue or enforce its rights in the Patents, the Applications and any patents issuing therefrom.

[Signatures Appear on Following Page]

CLT 991103v5



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Crane Co. has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered, and Dixie-Narco, Inc. accepts this Assignment executed and delivered, as of October _____, 2006.

CRANE CO.

Ъу

Rane: Eric C. Fast Name: Eric C. Fast Title: President + CED

DIXIE-NARCO, INC.

by Alt Title:

·

PATENT REEL: 098490 FRAME: 06900

[Assignment of Patent Rights]

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS

COUNTRY	PATENT NO.	TITLE
U.S.A.	7,100,795	Adjustable Rear Spacer Wall Assembly for a Vending Machine
U.S.A.	6,167,327	Pricing Control System for Multi-Operation Vending Machine

APPLICATIONS

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	TITLE
Canada	2,523,307	Tandem Gate Release Mechanism for a Vending Machine
Canada	2,523,470	Drive System for a Vending Machine Dispensing Assembly
Canada	2,523,393	Product Transport System for a Vending Machine
Canada	2,523,512	Product Discharge and Delivery System for a Vending Machine
U.S.A.	10/678,154	Vending Machine Dispensing System
U.S.A.	10/678,155	Integrated Column Wall for Vending Machine
U.S.A.	10/678,182	Micro-Processor Programmable & Selectable Vending Options and Controls
U.S.A.	10/678,186	Ultrasonic Sensor for Detecting the Dispensing of a Product
U.S.A.	10/678,190	Product Support and Dispensing System for a Vending Machine
U.S.A.	10/678,277	Main Door Lock Housing for a Vending Machine
U.S.A.	10/787,936	Self-Locking Anti-Pilfer Gate for a Vending Machine
U.S.A.	10/788,303	Anti-Pilfering Device for a Vending Machine
U.S.A.	10/845,178	Product Positioning Mechanism for a Vending Machine
U.S.A.	11/249,376	Tandem Gate Release Mechanism for a Vending Machine
U.S.A.	11/249,525	Drive System for a Vending Machine Dispensing Assembly
U.S.A.	11/249,526	Product Transport System for a Vending Machine
U.S.A.	11/249,527	Product Discharge and Delivery System for a Vending Machine
U.S.A.	11/288,238	Power Cord with GFCI Device and Remote Test/Reset Unit for an Electrical Appliance

CLT 991103v5

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 058400 FRAME: 09901

.

RECORDED: 11/08/2026